## **BYLAWS**

## **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

HIGH POINT REGIONAL

NO. 0110
BYLAWS
Name and Classification
Page 1 of 1

## 0110. NAME AND CLASSIFICATION

Section 1. <u>Regional District</u> - The Board of Education of this district shall be known officially as the Board of Education of <u>The High Point Regional High School</u> District.

Section 2. <u>Composition</u> - The High Point Regional High School District shall comprise all the areas within the municipal boundaries of Branchville, Frankford, Lafayette, Sussex and Wantage for the purpose of providing a program of education in grades 9 through 12. (18A:13-3)

Section 3. <u>Classification</u> - The High Point Regional High School District shall be classified as a Type II Regional District. (18A:13-2)

Section 4. <u>Official Address</u> - The official address of the High Point Regional High School District shall be:

299 Pidgeon Hill Road Sussex, New Jersey 07461

Date Adopted: 12/20/63

Date Revised: 4/18/77, 3/18/91, 4/28/20